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APPENDIX. 

PART H.-POPULATION. 

Estimated population of the State of Victoria, 31st December, 
1930:-

Males 
Females 

Total 

886,662 
904,155 

1,790,817 

Estimated population of Melbourne and suburbs, 31st December, 
1930, 1,014,600. 

PART VI.-ACCUMULATION. 

(a) Bank Deposits in Victoria, 31st December, 1930 :­
Joint Stock Banks 
Commonwealth Bank .. 
Commonwealth Savings Bank 
State Savings Bank* 
School Bank Department 

Total 

• Including Deposit Stock Accounts. 

(hi Insurance (other than life), 1929-30-
Premiums, less reinsurances and returns .. 
Other Revenue (Interest, Rent, Fees, &c.) 

Total Revenue .. 

Losses, less reinsurances 
Commission and Agents' Charges 
Other Expenses of Managrment 

Total Expenditure 

£ 
87,168,948 

4,957,204 
5,7~0,162 

56,231,740 
285,566 

154,423,620 

£ 
3,569,734 

200,143 

3,769,877 

1,975,075 
538,633 
961,606 

3,475,314 
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PART VIlI.-FINANCE. 

J;NCOME TAX ASSESSMENTS (BASED ON 1928-29 INCOMES). 

Heading. Individuals. Companies. Total. 

Number of Assessments No. 154,972 :3,991 158,963 
Taxable Incomes £ 42,005,091 18,192,873 60,197,964 
Tax Payable £1 1,488,290 1,412,811 2,901,101 




