## APPENDIX.

## PART II.—POPULATION.

Estimated population of th 1930:—	e State of	Victoria,	31st	December,
Males Females	••	••		886,662 904,155
Total	••	••		1,790,817
Estimated population of Me. 1930, 1,014,600.	lbourne and	d suburbs,	31st	December,
PART VI.—	ACCUMUL	ATION.		
(a) Bank Deposits in Victoria, 3	Ist Decemb	er, 19 <b>3</b> 0 :-	_	£
Joint Stock Banks		• •		87,168,948
Commonwealth Bank	• •			4,957,204
Commonwealth Savings Ban	ık		٠.	5,780,162
State Savings Bank*	• •		٠.	56,231,740
School Bank Department	• •	• •	• •	285,566
Total	** ***********************************			154,423,620
* Including D	eposit Stock A	counts.		
(b) Insurance (other than life), 1	929 <b>-30</b>			£
Premiums, less reinsurances	٠.	<b>3,</b> 569,7 <b>3</b> 4		
Other Revenue (Interest, Re	ent, Fees, &	se.)	••	200,143
Total Revenue	••	••	••	<b>3</b> ,769,877
Losses, less reinsurances	••	• •		1,975,075
Commission and Agents' Cha	arges	• •		538,633
Other Expenses of Managem	ent	• •	••	961,606
Total Expenditure	• •			3,475,314

## PART VIII.-FINANCE.

## INCOME TAX ASSESSMENTS (BASED ON 1928-29 INCOMES).

Heading.		Individuals.	Companies.	Total.
Number of Assessments Taxable Incomes Tax Payable	 No. £ £	154,972 42,005,091 1,488,290	3,991 18,192,873 1,412,811	158,963 60,197,964 2,901,101